

## **Charleston County News Release**

Release Number: 3612 Date: May 24, 2013

## Folly Beach Residents Switch Curbside Recycling Pickup Day on June 17

Residents will recycle on Mondays instead of Wednesdays to coincide with James Island schedule and improve efficiency of service

<u>Charleston County Government</u> announces that effective Monday, June 17 residents of Folly Beach will have a new biweekly recycling pickup day. The day will change from Wednesday to Monday, with the last Wednesday curbside recycling pickup occurring June 12.

"Changing Folly Beach to every other Monday will make a huge difference at Folly because the rentals end on the weekend so all recyclables can be picked up the next day. Having to wait until Wednesday discouraged some from recycling and this change will also work to keep Folly clean. Furthermore since this is the same service day as James Island, the change improves our efficiency because these areas are located close to each other," said Charleston County Councilmember Joe Qualey.

Qualey will announce the change during the Folly Beach City Council meeting at 7 p.m. on Tuesday, May 28 at 21 Center Street.

<u>Charleston County Environmental Management</u> will notify Folly Beach residents by mail. Information regarding this recycling day change will also be available on Charleston County's website, the City of Folly Beach's website and in the Folly Beach newsletter. *The Sandspur.* 

Charleston County's successful <u>All-In-One single stream residential recycling program</u> allows residents to place all paper products (including cardboard) and all commingled containers (plastics #1-7, glass, aluminum and steel) into one, convenient 95-gallon roll cart.

For more information, contact the <u>Charleston County's Environmental Management Department</u> at (843) 720-7111 or visit: recycle.charlestoncounty.org.

----

## For information on Charleston County Government news and services, the public can:

- Visit our website: www.charlestoncounty.org
- Follow us on Twitter:
  - o Main County account: https://twitter.com/ChasCountyGov
  - Traffic and road project info. only: www.twitter.com/ccroadwise
- Like us on Facebook: <a href="http://www.facebook.com/pages/Charleston-County-Government/474878989220753">http://www.facebook.com/pages/Charleston-County-Government/474878989220753</a>
  - Emergency Management Department. http://www.facebook.com/EMDChasCo
  - Consolidated 9-1-1 Center's Public Education Program: <a href="http://www.facebook.com/pages/Charleston-County-Government/474878989220753#!/pages/Charleston-County-Consolidated-9-1-1-Center-Public-Education-Program/186965438015227">http://www.facebook.com/pages/Charleston-County-Government/474878989220753#!/pages/Charleston-County-Consolidated-9-1-1-Center-Public-Education-Program/186965438015227</a>
  - Board of Elections and Voter Registration: <a href="http://www.facebook.com/pages/Charleston-County-Board-of-Elections-and-Voter-Registration/103895809694986">http://www.facebook.com/pages/Charleston-County-Board-of-Elections-and-Voter-Registration/103895809694986</a>
- See us on You Tube: http://www.youtube.com/user/charlestoncountygov
- Watch County Council meetings online http://www.ustream.tv/channel/charleston-county-government









- written by Jennie Flinn -